Sr

10

1"

12

13

14

15

Questions

The focus of the parabola y“=-4ax is:

The graph of the parabola y2 = -4ax is symmetric about:

Equation of axis of the parabola X2 = day is:

The axis of the parabola y2 =-4axis:

If the focus lies on the x-axis with coordinates F(a, 0) and directrix of the parabola is = - a
then the equation of parabola is:

Length of tangent from (0,1) to x2 + y2 + 6x- 3y + 3 =0

The equi. of latus-rectum of the parabola y2 = -4axis:

The opening of the parabola y2 = -4ax s to the left of the:

A line segment having both the end-points on a circle and not passing through the center is
called a:

A chord passing through the focus of a parabola is called a of the parabola:

The equ. of directrix of the parabola y2 =-4axis:

A circle is of radius 5 cm, the distance of a chord 8 cm long from its center is:

The vertex of the parabola y2 = -4axis:

The graph of the parabola X2 = -4ay is symmetric about:

The curves obtained by cutting a double right circular cone by a are
called conics:

Answers Choice

A (-a,0)
. (0, a)
. (0, -a)
.(a,0)
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X<sup>2</sup> = 4ay
y<sup>2</sup>= 4ax

-X<sup>2</sup>= 4ay
-y<sup>2</sup>= 4ax
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x-axis
x=1
y-axis
x=0

A chord

A secant

A diameter
None of these

Directrix
Latus rectum
Focus

Focal chord
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4 cm
3cm
2.5cm
3.4cm

(-a, 0)
(a, 0)
(0, -a)
(0,0)

X-axis

. major axis
y-axis
. minor axis

Straight line
Plane

Curve

. None of these
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Two imaginary tangents can be drawn to a circle from any point P(x4, y1)

Length of tangent from (a, 0) to the circle X2 + y2 +2gx+2fy+c=0is:

If a point lies inside a circle, then its distance from the center is:

If the equation of the parabola is y2 = - 4ax, then opening of the parabola is to the
the y-axis:

The graph of the the parabola X = 4ay lies in quadrant:

the circle:
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.On
. Outside
. None of these

.2g+2f-c

None

. Equal to the radius

. Greater then the radius

. Equal to or greater than the

. Upward

C. Right
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. Downward
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